(1)  Any purchase of supplies, materials or equipment not exceeding the sum of three thousand five 258 
hundred dollars ($3,500.00) shall be made by the using department director or designee, utilizing 259 
a variety of sources whenever possible, without further action.  260 

(2)  Any purchase of supplies, materials, or equipment over the sum of three thousand five hundred 261 
dollars ($3,500.00) and not exceeding the sum of ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) for budgeted 262 
items shall be by informal quote (phone or facsimile). Any purchase of supplies, materials, 263 
equipment, or projects over the sum of ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) and not exceeding the 264 
sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) shall be by formal written quotation. The 265 
purchasing division shall endeavor to obtain a minimum of three (3) quotations unless the 266 
purchasing division can demonstrate that only one (1) source is available.  267 

(3)  Where said purchases are in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for budgeted 268 
items, invitations for written sealed bids or request for proposals shall be publically publicly 269 
noticed at least once.  270 

… 271 

272 

Sec. 2-30. - Professional consulting and design services.  273 

Contracts for professional consulting and design services, including professional engineering, 274

[...]

The intent of this subsection is to allow remodeling of an existing single-family home 1655 
anywhere in the city that was constructed before the effective date of this section.  1656 

(2)  Exception. Electrical transmission or distribution lines with a rated load of more than twenty-1657 
seven (27) kV (twenty-seven thousand (27,000) volts) shall be exempt from the requirements of 1658 
this section. All electrical transmission or distribution lines with a rated load of twenty-seven (27) 1659 
kV (twenty-seven thousand (27,000) volts) or less shall not be exempted from the requirements 1660 
of this section.  1661 

(3)  City participation. Upon application and execution of an agreement by a developer or property 1662 
owner consistent with this section, the city may participate as an applicant or co-applicant for 1663

[...]

(d)  As far as possible, intersections with trafficways other than secondary thoroughfares shall 2172 

be located not less than eight hundred (800) feet apart, measured from centerline to 2173 
centerline.  2174 

(e)  Street intersections shall be a minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet apart, except 2175 
where both centerlines are continuous through the intersection.  2176 

(f)  Property line corners at intersections shall have a minimum radii of twenty-five (25) feet. 2177 
Where the angle of intersection is less than sixty (60) degrees, a greater radius may be 2178

[...]

2188 
(b)  Zoning requirements.  2189 

(c)  Need for convenient and safe access, circulation, control of pedestrian and vehicular traffic.  2190 

(d)  Limitations and opportunities of topographic features.  2191 

(2)  Block length shall not exceed one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet nor be less than 2192 
five hundred (500) feet, unless found unavoidable by the board.  2193 

(3)  Where found necessary by the board, pedestrian crosswalks, not less than ten (10) feet in width, 2194 
may be required in blocks over one thousand (1,000) feet in length to provide safe and convenient 2195